388 Errata

METRIC AND RICCI TENSORS FOR A CERTAIN CLASS OF SPACE-TIMES OF *D* TYPE, Jerzy K. Kowalczyński and Jerzy F. Plebański, International Journal of Theoretical Physics 16, 371 (1977).

- 1. On p. 371, line 9 from the bottom, the expression, "...(a, μ = 1, 2, 3, 4)..." should read "...(a, μ = 1, 2, 3, 4)..." (μ is not a subscript).
 - 2. On p. 374 the term of relation (3.1f) reads

$$\ldots \frac{1}{2gr}(1p_{,y}-kq_{,y})\ldots$$

It should read

$$\ldots \frac{1}{2gr}(lp,_{y}-kq,_{y})\ldots$$

3. On p. 378 the last term of equation (4.2f) reads

$$\ldots + \frac{1}{2}(3\cos^2(\omega y) - \sin^2(\omega y)a_2^2Q^2)$$

It should read

$$\ldots + \frac{1}{2}[3\cos^2(\omega y) - \sin^2(\omega y)]a_2^2Q^2$$

- 4. On p. 379 "4.4b)" should read "(4.4b)".
- 5. On p. 380 the last equation (5.1) reads " F^{ab} ; b = 0"; it should read " $F^{ab}_{:b} = 0$ " (covariant derivative).
- 6. On p. 383, line 16, the expression "... $E^3 = dv/c$..." should read "... $E^3 = dy/c$...".
- 7. On p. 386, line 18 from the bottom, the expression "... $E^1 = 1/\sigma(cdX + Ddy)$,..." should read "... $E^1 = (1/\sigma)(cdX + Ddy)$,...".